504484863 08/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4531565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIMA JAMALY	07/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWISSCOM AG	
Street Address:	ALTE TIEFENAUSTRASSE 6	
City:	BERN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	3050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15517986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email:vhamel@nixonvan.comCorrespondent Name:NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.Address Line 1:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265-419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. FARIS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Faris/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=265-419-Confirmation-of-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043168 FRAME: 0913

504484863

Confirmation of Assignment

Mr. Nima JAMALY ("ASSIGNOR") has made an invention entitled "ANTENNA APPARATUS AND METHOD" for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2017, under Application No. 15/517,986.

Mr. JAMALY's is a full-time employee at SWISSCOM AG ("ASSIGNEE"), Alte Tiefenaustrasse 6, 3050 Bern, Switzerland, a corporation registered in the Canton of Bern. The above-mentioned invention was made by the ASSIGNOR in the scope of his employment.

In accordance with the Swiss Civil Code of Obligations, Art. 332, and a written and signed employment contract between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR assigned and transferred unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and all other countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any regular patent applications that claim priority therefrom and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

So confirmed by the Inventor, Mr. Nima JAMALY:

(Signature of the Inventor)

Bern, Switzerland, July 20, 2017

RECORDED: 08/02/2017

PATENT

REEL: 043168 FRAME: 0914